



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: XY5045177

Counties: CALVERT

Letting Date: July 23, 2015

District(s): 5

Call Order: 402

Project(s): AC-NHPP-STP-000B(132)E

Contract Time: 12/31/17 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: MILL/GRIND, PATCH, AND RESURFACE ROADWAY PAVEMENTS AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS IN CALVERT COUNTY

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) RELIABLE CONTRACTING COMPANY INC		(2) FRANCIS O. DAY CO., INC.		(3) BARDON, INC. D/B/A AGGREGATE INDUSTRIES	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	XY5045177	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
1001	110500	60,000.000	1.00000	60,000.00	1.00000	60,000.00	1.00000	60,000.00
		PRICE ADJUSTMENT FOR DIESEL FUEL (DO NOT ALTER)						
		EA						
1002	114005	30,000.000	0.35000	10,500.00	0.26000	7,800.00	0.26000	7,800.00
		5 INCH YELLOW NONTOXIC LEAD FREE WATERBORNE PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT						
		LF						
1003	114010	30,000.000	0.35000	10,500.00	0.26000	7,800.00	0.26000	7,800.00
		5 INCH WHITE NONTOXIC LEAD FREE WATERBORNE PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT						
		LF						
1004	114045	5,000.000	3.50000	17,500.00	2.94000	14,700.00	2.94000	14,700.00
		24 INCH WHITE NONTOXIC LEAD FREE WATERBORNE PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT						
		LF						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: XY5045177

Counties: CALVERT

Letting Date: July 23, 2015

District(s): 5

Call Order: 402

Project(s): AC-NHPP-STP-000B(132)E

Contract Time: 12/31/17 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: MILL/GRIND, PATCH, AND RESURFACE ROADWAY PAVEMENTS AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS IN CALVERT COUNTY

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) RELIABLE CONTRACTING COMPANY INC		(2) FRANCIS O. DAY CO., INC.		(3) BARDON, INC. D/B/A AGGREGATE INDUSTRIES	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	XY5045177	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
1005	114215	30,000.000	1.50000	45,000.00	1.42000	42,600.00	1.42000	42,600.00
		LF						
		5 INCH YELLOW REMOVABLE PREFORMED PAVEMENT LINE MARKINGS						
1006	114220	30,000.000	1.50000	45,000.00	1.42000	42,600.00	1.42000	42,600.00
		LF						
		5 INCH WHITE REMOVABLE PREFORMED PAVEMENT LINE MARKINGS						
1007	114245	5,000.000	8.50000	42,500.00	6.30000	31,500.00	6.30000	31,500.00
		LF						
		24 INCH WHITE REMOVABLE PREFORMED PAVEMENT LINE MARKINGS						
1008	114275	65,000.000	0.35000	22,750.00	0.11000	7,150.00	0.11000	7,150.00
		LF						
		REMOVAL OF REMOVABLE PREFORMED PAVEMENT MARKINGS - ANY WIDTH						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: XY5045177

Counties: CALVERT

Letting Date: July 23, 2015

District(s): 5

Call Order: 402

Project(s): AC-NHPP-STP-000B(132)E

Contract Time: 12/31/17 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: MILL/GRIND, PATCH, AND RESURFACE ROADWAY PAVEMENTS AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS
 IN CALVERT COUNTY

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) RELIABLE CONTRACTING COMPANY INC		(2) FRANCIS O. DAY CO., INC.		(3) BARDON, INC. D/B/A AGGREGATE INDUSTRIES	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	XY5045177	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
1009 120510	350.000 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC UD	250.00000	87,500.00	0.01000	3.50	0.01000	3.50
1010 120562	300.000 ASPHALT FOR MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC TON	75.00000	22,500.00	0.01000	3.00	45.00000	13,500.00
1011 120610	350.000 ARROW PANEL UD	25.00000	8,750.00	24.98000	8,743.00	34.65000	12,127.50
1012 120625	3,000.000 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNS HIGH PERFORMANCE WIDE ANGLE RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING SF	9.00000	27,000.00	19.95000	59,850.00	11.16000	33,480.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: XY5045177

Counties: CALVERT

Letting Date: July 23, 2015

District(s): 5

Call Order: 402

Project(s): AC-NHPP-STP-000B(132)E

Contract Time: 12/31/17 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: MILL/GRIND, PATCH, AND RESURFACE ROADWAY PAVEMENTS AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS IN CALVERT COUNTY

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) RELIABLE CONTRACTING COMPANY INC		(2) FRANCIS O. DAY CO., INC.		(3) BARDON, INC. D/B/A AGGREGATE INDUSTRIES	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	XY5045177	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
1013	120820	300.000	75.00000	22,500.00	0.01000	3.00	36.75000	11,025.00
	DRUMS FOR MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	EA						
1014	120860	300.000	75.00000	22,500.00	0.01000	3.00	99.75000	29,925.00
	PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN	UD						
1015	120890	300.000	1.00000	300.00	0.01000	3.00	0.01000	3.00
	PROTECTION VEHICLE	UD						
1016	130850	(1)	250,000.00000	250,000.00	179,400.00000	179,400.00	237,500.00000	237,500.00
	MOBILIZATION (NOT TO EXCEED 3% OF THE TOTAL BID)	LS						
3001	380201	5.000	1,000.00000	5,000.00	1,525.45000	7,627.25	1,100.00000	5,500.00
	ADJUST EXISTING INLET	EA						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: XY5045177

Counties: CALVERT

Letting Date: July 23, 2015

District(s): 5

Call Order: 402

Project(s): AC-NHPP-STP-000B(132)E

Contract Time: 12/31/17 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: MILL/GRIND, PATCH, AND RESURFACE ROADWAY PAVEMENTS AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS IN CALVERT COUNTY

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(1) RELIABLE CONTRACTING COMPANY INC		(2) FRANCIS O. DAY CO., INC.		(3) BARDON, INC. D/B/A AGGREGATE INDUSTRIES	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	XY5045177		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
5001 504500	40,000.000		73.50000	2,940,000.00	76.86000	3,074,400.00	80.89000	3,235,600.00
SUPERPAVE ASPHALT MIX 9.5MM FOR SURFACE, PG 64S-22, LEVEL 2								
5002 504502	11,000.000		72.00000	792,000.00	76.52000	841,720.00	80.34000	883,740.00
SUPERPAVE ASPHALT MIX 9.5MM FOR SURFACE, PG 64S-22, LEVEL 4								
5003 504518	2,000.000		80.00000	160,000.00	91.50000	183,000.00	85.31000	170,620.00
SUPERPAVE ASPHALT MIX 9.5MM FOR WEDGE/LEVEL, PG 64S-22, LEVEL 2								
5004 504530	25,000.000		70.00000	1,750,000.00	75.80000	1,895,000.00	77.02000	1,925,500.00
SUPERPAVE ASPHALT MIX 12.5MM FOR SURFACE, PG 64S-22, LEVEL 2								



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: XY5045177

Counties: CALVERT

Letting Date: July 23, 2015

District(s): 5

Call Order: 402

Project(s): AC-NHPP-STP-000B(132)E

Contract Time: 12/31/17 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: MILL/GRIND, PATCH, AND RESURFACE ROADWAY PAVEMENTS AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS
 IN CALVERT COUNTY

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) RELIABLE CONTRACTING COMPANY INC		(2) FRANCIS O. DAY CO., INC.		(3) BARDON, INC. D/B/A AGGREGATE INDUSTRIES	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	XY5045177	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
5005	504540	8,000.000	82.50000	660,000.00	83.31000	666,480.00	85.09000	680,720.00
	SUPERPAVE ASPHALT MIX 12.5MM FOR SURFACE, HDFV, PG 64S-22, LEVEL 4							
5006	504564	3,000.000	160.00000	480,000.00	140.45000	421,350.00	162.00000	486,000.00
	SUPERPAVE ASPHALT MIX 19.0MM FOR FULL-DEPTH PATCH, PG 64S-22, LEVEL 2							
5007	504568	4,000.000	145.00000	580,000.00	140.45000	561,800.00	161.00000	644,000.00
	SUPERPAVE ASPHALT MIX 19.0MM FOR PARTIAL-DEPTH PATCH , PG 64S-22, LEVEL 2							
5008	504600	60,000.000	1.00000	60,000.00	1.00000	60,000.00	1.00000	60,000.00
	PRICE ADJUSTMENT FOR ASPHALT BINDER (DO NOT ALTER)							



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: XY5045177

Counties: CALVERT

Letting Date: July 23, 2015

District(s): 5

Call Order: 402

Project(s): AC-NHPP-STP-000B(132)E

Contract Time: 12/31/17 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: MILL/GRIND, PATCH, AND RESURFACE ROADWAY PAVEMENTS AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS
 IN CALVERT COUNTY

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) RELIABLE CONTRACTING COMPANY INC		(2) FRANCIS O. DAY CO., INC.		(3) BARDON, INC. D/B/A AGGREGATE INDUSTRIES	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	XY5045177	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
5009	504605	60,000.000	1.00000	60,000.00	1.00000	60,000.00	1.00000	60,000.00
		EA						
		PAYMENT ADJUSTMENT FOR PAVEMENT DENSITY (DO NOT ALTER)						
5010	504615	60,000.000	1.00000	60,000.00	1.00000	60,000.00	1.00000	60,000.00
		EA						
		PAYMENT ADJUSTMENT FOR ASPHALT MIXTURE (DO NOT ALTER)						
5011	520113	200.000	15.00000	3,000.00	20.13000	4,026.00	21.50000	4,300.00
		SY						
		6 INCH GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE						
5012	530101	150,000.000	1.75000	262,500.00	3.14000	471,000.00	2.52000	378,000.00
		SY						
		GRINDING ASPHALT PAVEMENT 0 INCH TO 2 INCH						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: XY5045177

Counties: CALVERT

Letting Date: July 23, 2015

District(s): 5

Call Order: 402

Project(s): AC-NHPP-STP-000B(132)E

Contract Time: 12/31/17 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: MILL/GRIND, PATCH, AND RESURFACE ROADWAY PAVEMENTS AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS IN CALVERT COUNTY

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) RELIABLE CONTRACTING COMPANY INC		(2) FRANCIS O. DAY CO., INC.		(3) BARDON, INC. D/B/A AGGREGATE INDUSTRIES	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	XY5045177	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
5013	535100	60,000.000	1.00000	60,000.00	1.00000	60,000.00	1.00000	60,000.00
		EA						
	PAVEMENT SURFACE PROFILE PAY ADJUSTMENT (DO NOT ALTER)							
5015	585340	500.000	42.00000	21,000.00	38.35000	19,175.00	40.00000	20,000.00
		EA						
	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS							
5016	585360	25,000.000	0.75000	18,750.00	0.52000	13,000.00	0.46000	11,500.00
		LF						
	RUMBLE STRIPS							
5017	585405	30,000.000	1.00000	30,000.00	0.84000	25,200.00	1.07000	32,100.00
		LF						
	5 INCH WHITE LEAD FREE REFLECTIVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS							



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: XY5045177

Counties: CALVERT

Letting Date: July 23, 2015

District(s): 5

Call Order: 402

Project(s): AC-NHPP-STP-000B(132)E

Contract Time: 12/31/17 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: MILL/GRIND, PATCH, AND RESURFACE ROADWAY PAVEMENTS AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS
 IN CALVERT COUNTY

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) RELIABLE CONTRACTING COMPANY INC		(2) FRANCIS O. DAY CO., INC.		(3) BARDON, INC. D/B/A AGGREGATE INDUSTRIES	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	XY5045177	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
5018	585407	30,000.000	1.00000	30,000.00	0.84000	25,200.00	1.07000	32,100.00
	5 INCH YELLOW LEAD FREE REFLECTIVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS							
5019	585408	2,000.000	2.00000	4,000.00	1.58000	3,160.00	2.15000	4,300.00
	10 INCH WHITE LEAD FREE REFLECTIVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS							
5020	585410	1,000.000	3.75000	3,750.00	1.58000	1,580.00	2.33000	2,330.00
	10 INCH YELLOW LEAD FREE REFLECTIVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS							
5021	585424	2,000.000	11.00000	22,000.00	6.30000	12,600.00	7.83000	15,660.00
	24 INCH WHITE LEAD FREE REFLECTIVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS							



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: XY5045177

Counties: CALVERT

Letting Date: July 23, 2015

District(s): 5

Call Order: 402

Project(s): AC-NHPP-STP-000B(132)E

Contract Time: 12/31/17 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: MILL/GRIND, PATCH, AND RESURFACE ROADWAY PAVEMENTS AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS
 IN CALVERT COUNTY

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) RELIABLE CONTRACTING COMPANY INC		(2) FRANCIS O. DAY CO., INC.		(3) BARDON, INC. D/B/A AGGREGATE INDUSTRIES	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	XY5045177	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
5025	585621	10,000.000	9.00000	90,000.00	8.40000	84,000.00	8.85000	88,500.00
		LF						
		12 INCH WHITE PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES						
5026	585627	300.000	20.00000	6,000.00	21.00000	6,300.00	25.50000	7,650.00
		SF						
		WHITE PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LEGENDS AND SYMBOLS						
5027	599160	1,500.000	240.00000	360,000.00	260.00000	390,000.00	185.00000	277,500.00
		TON						
		SUPERPAVE ASPHALT MIX 12.5MM FOR BRIDGE APPROACHES, PG 64S-22, LEVEL 2						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: XY5045177

Counties: CALVERT

Letting Date: July 23, 2015

District(s): 5

Call Order: 402

Project(s): AC-NHPP-STP-000B(132)E

Contract Time: 12/31/17 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: MILL/GRIND, PATCH, AND RESURFACE ROADWAY PAVEMENTS AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS
 IN CALVERT COUNTY

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) RELIABLE CONTRACTING COMPANY INC		(2) FRANCIS O. DAY CO., INC.		(3) BARDON, INC. D/B/A AGGREGATE INDUSTRIES	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	XY5045177	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
5028	599300	10,000.000	0.80000	8,000.00	0.63000	6,300.00	0.86000	8,600.00
	5 INCH WHITE THERMOPLASTIC (40 MIL)							
5029	599305	10,000.000	0.80000	8,000.00	0.63000	6,300.00	0.86000	8,600.00
	5 INCH YELLOW THERMOPLASTIC (40 MIL)							
5030	599150	200.000	75.00000	15,000.00	53.00000	10,600.00	65.00000	13,000.00
	VARIABLE DEPTH PATCHING USING GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE							
6001	600000-SY	1,500.000	15.00000	22,500.00	14.44000	21,660.00	15.00000	22,500.00
	. TOP SOIL FOR SHOULDER EDGE DROPOFF							



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: XY5045177

Counties: CALVERT

Letting Date: July 23, 2015

District(s): 5

Call Order: 402

Project(s): AC-NHPP-STP-000B(132)E

Contract Time: 12/31/17 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: MILL/GRIND, PATCH, AND RESURFACE ROADWAY PAVEMENTS AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS
 IN CALVERT COUNTY

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) RELIABLE CONTRACTING COMPANY INC		(2) FRANCIS O. DAY CO., INC.		(3) BARDON, INC. D/B/A AGGREGATE INDUSTRIES	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	XY5045177	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
6002	616605	200.000	35.00000	7,000.00	47.12000	9,424.00	36.50000	7,300.00
	ASPHALT MILLINGS OR GRINDINGS FOR SHOULDER EDGE DROP OFF							
		TON						
6003	616700	10,000.000	0.75000	7,500.00	0.49000	4,900.00	0.50000	5,000.00
	SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIPS							
		LF						
8001	805115	100.000	50.00000	5,000.00	12.60000	1,260.00	31.50000	3,150.00
	3 INCH SCHEDULE 80 RIGID PVC CONDUIT-BORED							
		LF						
8002	805150	100.000	60.00000	6,000.00	12.60000	1,260.00	42.00000	4,200.00
	3 INCH SCHEDULE 80 RIGID PVC CONDUIT-SLOTTED							
		LF						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: XY5045177

Counties: CALVERT

Letting Date: July 23, 2015

District(s): 5

Call Order: 402

Project(s): AC-NHPP-STP-000B(132)E

Contract Time: 12/31/17 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: MILL/GRIND, PATCH, AND RESURFACE ROADWAY PAVEMENTS AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS
 IN CALVERT COUNTY

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) RELIABLE CONTRACTING COMPANY INC		(2) FRANCIS O. DAY CO., INC.		(3) BARDON, INC. D/B/A AGGREGATE INDUSTRIES	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	XY5045177	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
8003	805160	100.000	15.00000	1,500.00	0.65000	65.00	21.00000	2,100.00
	1 INCH LIQUID TIGHT FLEXIBLE NON-METALLIC CONDUIT FOR DETECTOR SLEEVE							
8004	810555	15.000	2,500.00000	37,500.00	2,891.70000	43,375.50	2,500.00000	37,500.00
	MICROLOOP PROBE, 1000 FOOT LEAD IN CABLE							
8005	862101	1,000.000	2.50000	2,500.00	5.88000	5,880.00	5.25000	5,250.00
	LOOP WIRE ENCASED IN FLEXIBLE TUBING (NO. 14 AWG)							
8006	862102	1,000.000	14.00000	14,000.00	15.04000	15,040.00	30.50000	30,500.00
	SAW CUT FOR SIGNAL (LOOP DETECTOR)							



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: XY5045177

Counties: CALVERT

Letting Date: July 23, 2015

District(s): 5

Call Order: 402

Project(s): AC-NHPP-STP-000B(132)E

Contract Time: 12/31/17 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: MILL/GRIND, PATCH, AND RESURFACE ROADWAY PAVEMENTS AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS
 IN CALVERT COUNTY

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) RELIABLE CONTRACTING COMPANY INC		(2) FRANCIS O. DAY CO., INC.		(3) BARDON, INC. D/B/A AGGREGATE INDUSTRIES	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Section Totals:			\$9,455,300.00		\$9,688,341.25		\$9,998,534.00
Life Cycle Costs:							
Section Total with LCC:			\$9,455,300.00		\$9,688,341.25		\$9,998,534.00
Contract Item Totals			\$9,455,300.00		\$9,688,341.25		\$9,998,534.00
Contract Time Totals							
Contract Life Cycle Costs Totals			\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
Contract Grand Totals			\$9,455,300.00		\$9,688,341.25		9,998,534.00

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum